

# EXDON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1982PLC039616

Reg. Office Address: B-205, 2nd floor, Wing B, Supreme Business Park BH Lake Castle Building, Hiranandani Garden, Powai Mumbai  
Mumbai City MH 400076 IN

E mail: exdontrading@yahoo.co.in

Date: 30.05.2019

To,  
Listing Department,  
BSE Limited,  
P J Tower, Dalal Street  
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Audited Financial Result for quarter ending 31st March, 2019 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.


This is to inform you that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is held today at the Registered Office of the Company and transected the following items along with adoption of Financial accounts for the year ended on 31/03/2019 In compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith audited financial result for quarter ended 31st March, 2019.

1. The Company has received resignation of Company Secretary Shivani Porwal with effect from 30.05.2019.
2. The Company has received resignation of Chief Financial Officer Anil Mistry with effect from 23.05.2019.
3. The Board decided that all Statutory Records and Books of Accounts shall be maintained at Corporate Office Address: 6th Floor, B-Wing, B. D. Patel House, Naranpura Road, Ahmedabad-380014,

Please take the above intimation in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,  
FOR, EXDON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

  
DIRECTOR/ AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY



# EXDON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN:-L51900MH1982PLC039616

Regd. Office: B-205, 2nd floor, Wing B, Supreme Business Park BH Lake Castle Building, Hiranandani Garden, Powai Mumbai 400076 IN

Email:- exdon1982@gmail.com

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2019

(Rs. In lacs)

Sl no.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31 Mar 2019	Quarter Ended 31 Dec 2018	Quarter Ended 31 Mar 2018	Previous Year Ended 31 Mar 2018	Current Year Ended 31 Mar 2019
	(Refer Notes Below)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
<b>1</b>	<b>INCOME</b>					
(a)	Revenue from Operations	3,167.06	1,404.49	572.69	2,548.93	65,266.57
(b)	Other Income	18.34	-	6.45	11.30	20.64
	<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>3,185.40</b>	<b>1,404.49</b>	<b>579.14</b>	<b>2,560.23</b>	<b>65,287.21</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>EXPENSES</b>					
(a)	Cost of raw material consumed	2,956.67	1,507.93	262.46	2,529.69	65,232.58
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress, and stock-in-trade	63.29	(4.21)	294.52	25.63	(11.77)
(d)	Employee benefit expense	2.28	1.41	4.79	9.47	5.38
(e)	Depreciation and amortization expense	3.15	-	2.36	2.94	3.15
(f)	Other expenses	10.13	35.33	0.74	2.67	52.16
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>3,035.52</b>	<b>1,540.46</b>	<b>564.87</b>	<b>2,570.40</b>	<b>65,281.50</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>149.88</b>	<b>(135.97)</b>	<b>14.27</b>	<b>(10.17)</b>	<b>5.71</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Other Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)</b>	<b>149.88</b>	<b>(135.97)</b>	<b>14.27</b>	<b>(10.17)</b>	<b>5.71</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Finance Costs (Net)</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>7</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)</b>	<b>149.88</b>	<b>(135.97)</b>	<b>14.27</b>	<b>(10.17)</b>	<b>5.71</b>
<b>8</b>	<b>Exceptional Items</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)</b>	<b>149.88</b>	<b>(135.97)</b>	<b>14.27</b>	<b>(10.17)</b>	<b>5.71</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>Tax Expense</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>11</b>	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)</b>	<b>149.88</b>	<b>(135.97)</b>	<b>14.27</b>	<b>(10.17)</b>	<b>5.71</b>
<b>12</b>	<b>Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax )</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>13</b>	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (11 ± 12)</b>	<b>149.88</b>	<b>(135.97)</b>	<b>14.27</b>	<b>(10.17)</b>	<b>5.71</b>
<b>14</b>	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)</b>	<b>3,205.00</b>	<b>3,205.00</b>	<b>3,205.00</b>	<b>3,205.00</b>	<b>3,205.00</b>
<b>15</b>	<b>Other Equity</b>	-	-	-	(36.89)	(31.18)
<b>16.i</b>	<b>Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):</b>					
(a)	Basic	0.47	(0.42)	0.04	(0.03)	0.02
(b)	Diluted	0.47	(0.42)	0.04	(0.03)	0.02



Keshu



# EXDON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN:-L51900MH1982PLC039616

Regd. Office: B-205, 2nd floor, Wing B, Supreme Business Park BH Lake Castle Building, Hiranandani Garden, Powai Mumbai 400076 IN

Email:- exdon1982@gmail.com

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities		As at 31st March, 2019	As at 31st March, 2018
Particulars		Audited	Audited
<b>A</b>	<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Non-current assets</b>		
	Property, plant and equipment	22.71	15.44
	Capital work-in-progress	-	-
	Other intangible assets	-	-
	Investments in subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures	-	-
	<b>Financial assets</b>		
	Investments	2,085.16	2,983.55
	Loans	3,426.75	1,548.20
	Other financial assets	-	-
	Income Tax assets (net)	-	-
	Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-
	Other non-current assets	-	-
	<b>Sub-total - Non-Current Assets</b>	<b>5,534.62</b>	<b>4,547.19</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Current assets</b>		
	Inventories	53.42	41.64
	<b>Financial assets</b>		
	Investments	-	-
	Trade receivables	2,283.35	465.44
	Cash and cash equivalents	10.06	6.31
	Bank balances other than Cash and Cash equivalents above	14.18	-
	Loans, Current	-	0.92
	Other financial assets	8.63	-
	Other current assets	0.64	6.17
	Assets classified as held for sale	-	-
	<b>Sub-total - Current Assets</b>	<b>2,370.28</b>	<b>520.48</b>
	<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	<b>7,904.90</b>	<b>5,067.67</b>
<b>B</b>	<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Equity</b>		
	Equity Share capital	3,205.00	3,205.00
	Other equity	(31.18)	(36.89)
	<b>Sub-total - Shareholders' funds</b>	<b>3,173.82</b>	<b>3,168.11</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>LIABILITIES</b>		
	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>		
	<b>Financial liabilities</b>		
	Borrowings, non-Current	996.38	1,101.63
	Provisions	-	-
	Income tax liabilities (net)	0.91	0.91
	Other non-current liabilities	-	-
	<b>Sub-total - Non-current liabilities</b>	<b>997.29</b>	<b>1,102.54</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Current liabilities</b>		
	<b>Financial liabilities</b>		
	Borrowings, Current	-	-
	Trade payables, Current	3,730.36	796.92
	Other financial liabilities	-	-
	Other current liabilities	3.43	0.10
	Provisions	-	-
	Current tax liabilities (net)	-	-
	<b>Sub-total - Current liabilities</b>	<b>3,733.79</b>	<b>797.02</b>
	<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>7,904.90</b>	<b>5,067.67</b>

For, Exdon Trading Co. Ltd.  
  
 Director Authorised Signatory  




# EXDON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN:-L51900MH1982PLC039616

Regd. Office: B-205, 2nd floor, Wing B, Supreme Business Park BH Lake Castle Building, Hiranandani Garden, Powai Mumbai 400076 IN

Email:- exdon1982@gmail.com

## Notes:

- 1 The format of Quarterly results are prescribed in SEBI circular Ref. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05,2016 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind - AS and Schedule III (Division II) of Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required comply with IND-AS.
- 2 Figures of Quarter ending 31/03/2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year of the company.
- 3 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial result.
- 4 Company has only one segment and hence no separate segment result has been given.
- 5 The figure of previous period/year have been re-grouped / re-arranged and /or recast wherever found necessary.
- 6 This statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

By order of the Board  
For, Exdon Trading Company Ltd

  
Director/Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai

Date : 30th May, 2019





**Auditor's Report On Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

- 1) We have audited the Quarterly Financial results of M/S EXDON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED for the quarter ended **March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2019** and the year to date results for the period **1st April 2018 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019** attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- 2) These quarterly financial results as well as the year to date financial results have been prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements, which are the responsibility of the company's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial results based on our audit of such interim financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 (Ind AS 34) for Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed, under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder; or by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, as applicable and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- 3) We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free of material misstatement(s). An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.
- 4) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these quarterly financial results as well as the year to date results:
  - i.) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard; and
  - ii.) give a true and fair view of the Net profit/ Loss and other financial information for the quarter ended **March 31<sup>st</sup> 2019** as well as the year to date results for the period from **1<sup>st</sup> April 2018 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019**.

For, SONI AAKASH & CO  
Chartered Accountants

CA Aakash P. Soni  
PROPRIETOR  
M.NO. 181196  
ERN: 1406070W



Date: 29.05.2019

Place: Ahmedabad

201, Om Complex,  
Opp. Femina Town, CG Road,  
Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009

M:-8469111903 O:-079-48911281  
email: caaakashsoni.11195@gmail.com